

## HOUSE AMENDMENT 1 TO hb1906.

deleting everything on line 5 of page 1 and substituting therefor a new House sponsor line as follows:

"By: Representatives Wooldridge, Magnus, and Hausam";

AND

by inserting on line 2 of page 2 after the period (.) a new sentence as follows:

"And if his motor vehicle was involved in an accident which resulted in bodily injury to another person not in his vehicle or in damage to the motor vehicle or property of another person, then his motor vehicle or any proceeds from its sale may, if ordered forfeited by the court, be used to provide restitution to any or all of the injured parties or property owners when ordered by the court.";

AND

by deleting on line 23 of page 2 the word "and" and substituting therefor the new language as follows:

"(3) For payment of any restitution ordered by the court to any injured party for his or her medical or other expenses from injuries or to any owner whose property was damaged as result of the accident; and";

AND

by deleting on line 24 of page 2 the number in parentheses "3" and substituting therefor the number "4".